Avigilon Control Center™ 7 Software
Next-Generation Analytics and Self-Learning Video Analytics
ACC™ video management software enables analytic events and alarms to be viewed and
searched through an intuitive user interface. Real-time events and forensic capabilities detect
and notify operators of scene changes and rules violations.
Focus of Attention Interface
Redefining live video monitoring, Focus of Attention helps increase operator effectiveness
by providing an overview of events across all cameras in the site, including Avigilon analytic

Network Interface 1 Gbps 1 Gbps
Hard Disk Space 500 GB 500 GB
DISPLAY MODEL NUMBER KEY FEATURES
2 Monitor Professional High Performance
Remote Monitoring Workstation
RM6-WKS-2MN • Preloaded with ACC Client software.
• Supports high resolution monitors.
• Includes the adapters and accessories for quick deployment.
• Avigilon warranty and support included.
4 Monitor Professional High Performance
Remote Monitoring Workstation
RM6-WKS-4MN
ACC Client Software
DISPLAY MODEL NUMBER KEY FEATURES
NVR Premium NVR4X-PRM-64TB / 96TB / 128TB / 157TB / 192TB / 217TB • Optimized for video security applications in a 24/7/365
environment
• ACC Server software is preinstalled, configured and enhanced
for optimal system compatibility
• Certified for the Avigilon video security environment - ACC
software, LPR, Web Endpoint, Analytics, HDSM and 1-30MP
cameras
• High throughputs of up to 1800 Mbps
• Documented network architecture for a wide variety of
applications
• Avigilon warranty and support included
• Access to Avigilon System Design Tool (SDT) to calculate
storage requirements
NVR Standard NVR4X-STD-16TB-S16 / 16TB / 24TB-S16 / 24TB / 32TB-S16 / 32TB /
48TB-S16 / 48TB
NVR Value NVR4-VAL-6TB / 12TB / 18TB / 24TB
AI NVR AINVR-PRM-PLUS-64TB / 96 TB / 128 TB / 160 TB
AINVR-PRM-64TB / 96 TB / 128 TB / 160 TB
AINVR-STD-24TB / 32 TB / 48TB
AINVR-VAL-6TB / 12TB
ACC Server Software
SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS MINIMUM RECOMMENDED
Operating System Windows Server 2012 R2, Windows 8.1 (64-bit) or Windows 10 (64-
bit), Windows Server 2016, Windows Server 2019
Windows Server 2016 or Windows 10
Processor x86 64 bit dual-core (1.9 GHz)
SSE2
Intel® Xeon® E5 v3 (6 cores, 1.9GHz)
System RAM 4 GB DDR3 16 GB DDR4
Network Interface 1 Gbps 4 x 1 Gbps
Hard Drives SATA-II 7200 RPM Enterprise Class Hard Drives SATA-III 7200 RPM Enterprise Class Hard Drives
Note:
• Run Windows Update before launching Avigilon Control Center (ACC) software.
• NVR recording throughput and retention times can vary according to the number of cameras, camera resolution, estimated
percent of motion, continuous recording settings and predefined retention period.
• For best-in-class performance, choose an Avigilon Certified Solution.
AVIGILON CERTIFIED SOLUTIONS
AVIGILON CERTIFIED SOLUTIONS
6 SUPPORT  sales@avigilon.com  |  avigilon.com
SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS MINIMUM RECOMMENDED
Operating System Windows 8.1 (64-bit) or Windows 10 (64-bit) Windows 10 (64-bit)
Processor Intel Quad-core CPU (2.0 GHz)
SSE2
8th Generation Intel Celeron CPU or higher
System RAM 4 GB DDR3 8 GB DDR4
Network Interface 1 Gbps 1 Gbps
Video Card PCI Express, DirectX 10.0 compliant with 256 MB RAM NVIDIA Quadro P620
Hard Drives SATA-II 7200 RPM Hard Drives SATA-III 7200 RPM Hard Drives
DISPLAY MODEL NUMBER KEY FEATURES
HD Video Appliance VMA-AS3-8P2 / VMA-AS3-8P4 / VMA-AS3-8P8 / VMA-AS3-16P06
VMA-AS3-16P09 / VMA-AS3-16P12 / VMA-AS3-24P12
VMA-AS3-24P18 / VMA-AS3-24P24
• Preloaded and configured with ACC software
• High-performance recording capacity
• Throughputs of up to 400 Mbps
• Avigilon warranty and support included
• Access to Avigilon System Design Tool (SDT) to calculate
storage requirements
ACC ES HD Recorder VMA-RPO-4P2 / VMA-RPO-4P4
ACC ES Analytics Appliance VMA-RPA-4P2 / VMA-RPA-4P4
ACC ES 8-Port Appliance VMA-ENVR1-8P4 / VMA-ENVR1-8P8
NVR4X Workstation NVR4X-WKS-4TB / NVR4X-WKS-8TB
ACC Server Workstation
ANDROID IOS
Platforms Android version 6.0 or later iPad with iOS 11 or later
iPhone with iOS 11 or later